TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 17-02

August 1, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BYERS, Erinn D.

HELM, Victoria

MIRANDA, Melissa

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season
Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher

2017-18 School Year

7/27/17-8/1/17

6/01/17 - 08/01/17

District Wide
NUNGARAY, Eloise Substitute Teacher 8/1/17
District Wide
[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT |
HUFF, Robyn Substitute Teacher 8/2/17

District Wide

|EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR/ SUMMER SCHOOL (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

Substitute Teachers:
BLANCHETTE, Christie
GALAVIZ, Marlene
LOPEZ, David M.
MARTINEAU, Julie
MOROVICK, Andrew
SANTOYO, Janette

6/2/17-6/30/17

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletics:

Hemet High School
MALONEY, Robert E.
THORNBURG, Jason

Tahquitz High School
CLABORN, Jeff P.
CLABORN, Jeff P.
GASKELL, Richard L.
MALLERY, Malaka L.
VAIPULU, Vitolio O.

Spring Season - Boys LaCrosse

Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Girls Tennis
Spring Season - Boys Tennis
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Football

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year
2017-18 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-02

August 1, 2017

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

Advisors:

Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Natasha
DOBBINS, Natasha
SIMPSON, Christine
SNOW, Merri
WILLIAMS, Derrick

Diamond Valley Middle School

ARAGON, Max
BROWN, Gregory
BROWN, Gregory
LARIOS, Hope
MAMEDE, Cecilia
TORRES, Melissa

Educational Services
WIESEN, James

Hamilton High School
BOTTS, Lovina
MILLER, Craig
MILLER, Craig
RECHT, Jane
SONNIER, Jason
SZOT, Wendy

Hemet High School
BOULTON, Daniel
CHERLAND, Bret
FERNANDES, Albano
HILL, John

HILL, John

LONG, Tori
MOSQUEDA, Rafael
WALSH, James

Tahquitz High School
BAILEY, Julie

HAAR, Stacey
JONES, Carole Lee
PIETSCH, Jeremy
REICHL, Monica

Academic Coach
Student Council/Activities
Chorus

Drama

Band

Drama

Yearbook

Director of Athletics
Student Council/Activities
Chorus

Band

Director of Athletics

Band

Student Activities Director
Athletic Director
Agriculture Supervisor
Scholarship

Yearbook

Band

Drama

Student Activities Director
Journalism

Yearbook

Dance

Agriculture Supervisor
Speech

Chorus

Yearbook

Student Activities Director
Band

Drama
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08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-02

August 1, 2017

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

West Valley High School
CAMPBELL, John
COVARRUBIAS, Gricelda
DOWNARD, Christopher
HEPBURN, Thomas
MIKOLAYCIK, Brent
WINDMILLER, Thomas

Department Chairs:
Cottonwood School

MALDONADO, Christina
MARTIN, Courtney

Diamond Valley Middle School

CARR, Erin
REESE, Rochelle
WOHLFARTH, Angela

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam
BRIMHALL, Preston
COPE, Julie
HOTCHKISS, Richard
MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann

Hemet High School
BOULTON, Daniel
BROWN, Laura
CONNELL, Juliette
DEWIT, Kristin
LONG, Tori
PLINSKI, Arthur

Tahquitz High School
BALLARD, Candace
PIETSCH, Jeremy
PORTER, Tina
SCRIPPS, Jena
TRIMM JR., James
WOLF, Charles

West Valley High School
GUTIERREZ, Joshua
HAMEISTER, Joseph
MATA, Edward
PARKER, Donna
PRYOR, Vickie

SMITH, Kevin

Agriculture Supervisor
Scholarship

Chorus

Band

Yearbook

Student Activities Director

Math
Physical Science

Science
Physical Education
Social Science

Science

English Language Arts
Math

Electives

Social Studies

Fine Arts

English

Foreign Language
Math

Non Core

Social Science

Math

Electives

English

Physical Education
Science

Social Studies

Physical Education/ROTC
Electives

Science

Math

English

Social Studies
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08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18

08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
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08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18
08/02/17-5/30/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-02
August 1, 2017

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (cont.)

Western Center Academy
ARAVE, Sandra Counseling

6th Period Assignments:

Cottonwood School
SHAW-JUAREZ, Lynelle Read 180

Dartmouth Middle School

GLEISSNER, Barbara Physical Education

KENNY, Amy PLUS
SNYDER, Chad AVID
VANWAGONER, Adrienne Math

Diamond Valley Middle School

ARAGON, Max ELA/ELD
BROWN, Gregory Technology
DEVORE, Donna Physical Education
LARIOS, Hope ELA

LARSON, Chad Physical Education
LEWEN, Carmen ELA

REESE, Rochelle Physical Education
SHELBY, James ELA

TORRES, Melissa Music

Hamilton K-8 School
ANTREA, Melody
BROWN, Jay
RIEGLE, Deborah

Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Suzanne

Professional Development

ANADY, Cathy
CANON, Michael
FREEMAN, Storme
LAUB, Mary

MONTGOMERY, Pamela

PATTERSON, Terri

Western Center Academy

CALENDER, Erin

DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa

DEVORE, Cari
FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
MUNOZ, Shelly

PARSONS, Charlene

READ, Christopher

REYNOLDS, Meghan

WOODS, Sheli

Physical Education
English 3D
RSP Support

BARR Coordinator

Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach

Math [26% Assignment]

Science [26% Assignment]

Social Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
Social Science [26% Assignment]
English [26% Assignment]
Science [26% Assignment]
Science [26% Assignment]
English [26% Assignment]

Math [26% Assignment]

English [26% Assignment]
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7/26/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
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8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-12/15/17

8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18
8/2/17-5/30/18

8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17
8/2/17-12/15/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-02

August 1, 2017

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BREES, Jennifer

BROWN, Steven

GARCIA, Maria

ESTOCH, April

GALLOWAY, Jessika

HERNANDEZ, Gene

LEYVA, Elly

LOHR, Laura

PIERCE, Sasha

PRATT, Kathryn

PRESSLEY, Caitlin

ROBERTS, Gregory

SALDANA, Gerardo

VARELA, Kenneth

Instructional Coach
Ramona Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Acacia Middle School

School Psychologist
District Based

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Hamilton K-8

Special Education Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School
(Correction to Assignment and Site)

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

2017-2018 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

8/2/17

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

[PROMOTION

GAITAN, Stephanie

HELM, Victoria

From:

To:

From:

To:

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
Preschool Teacher
McSweeny Preschool

Secretary Il

Health Services

Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary
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2017-18 School Year

8/2/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-02

August 1, 2017

[PROMOTION (cont.)

KENNEDY, Bart From:
To:
STACKPOLE, Shannon From:

To:

STAYTON, Lauren From:

To:

Site-Based Instructional Coach
Ramona Elementary
Dartmouth Middle School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Preschool/Headstart

Preschool Teacher

Idyllwild Preschool

Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
District Wide

Speech Language Pathologist

District Based

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

|[REHIRE

FIORITO, Catherine

ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

|[RESIGNATION

BOLTON, Steve

CARLIN, Rebecka

CARISS, Janet

DEMPSEY, Karla

GRINER, Taylor

HAYES, Julie

LAZERUS, Suzanne

MENDOZA, Abraham

MENDOZA CUELLAR, Nadya

NIOTIS, Linda

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Preschool Teacher
Preschool

Elementary Music Teacher
District Based

Elem. School Positive Behavior Counselor
District Based

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

School Nurse
District Wide
Middle School Teacher

Diamond Valley Middle School

Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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5/31/17

7/6/17

718117

6/7/17

8/2/17

5/31/17

5/31/17

5/31/17

5/31/17

8/2/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 17-02
August 1, 2017

|[RESIGNATION (cont.)

SHAWVER, Rebecca Secondary Teacher 8/23/17
Hemet High School

SIMS, Rebecca Preschool Teacher 5/31/17
McSweeny Preschool

WILCOX, Tiffany Middle School Teacher 5/31/17
Diamond Valley Middle School

|[RETIREMENT

SHAWVER, Rebecca Secondary Teacher 8/24/17
Hemet High School

[CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted
a waiver. Board Authorization is requested for the following Speech Therapist to be employed on a
Variable Term Waiver while enrolled in a Professional Preparation Program for a Speech-Language
Pathology Services Credential for the 2017-2018 School Year.

STAYTON, Lauren District Based Speech Language Pathologist

Per Title 5 Code 80021.1, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California and does not
qualify for a Single Subject Provisional Internship Permit may be granted a Waiver. Board
Authorization is requested for the following teacher to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while
enrolled in a Professional Preparation Program for a Single Subject Math Credential for the 2017-18
School Year.

ACHENBACH, Audrey Helen Hunt Jackson Math

Per Title 5 Code 80021.1, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California and does not
qualify for a Single Subject Provisional Internship Permit may be granted a Waiver. Board
Authorization is requested for the following teacher to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while

enrolled in a Professional Preparation Program for a Single Subject - Chemisty Credential for the
2017-18 School Year.

HARBOUR, Chase Rancho Viejo Middle School General Science

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 17-02
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